

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7628/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2007 in CRLM No. 77349/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TEHAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAMJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Mr.Rajat Sharma,Ad.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Ajay Bansal AAG,
Mr.Devender Nagar,Adv.
Mr.Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Mr.Harpreet Singh,Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Sumit B. Sharma,Adv.
For M/sK.J. John & Co.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties and
having considered the material on record, we are not inclined to
interfere with the impugned order of the High Court. The Special
Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

(Kusum Syal) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr. P.A. Court Master